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Missing Documentation
• The provider enrollment and recredentialing processes will only begin 

once all required documentation has been received.  
• We contact the office and/or credentialing contact listed on the 

Provider Enrollment Application if we receive an application that is 
incomplete or missing documentation via email and phone. 

• Outreach will be made to the provider for 60 days in an attempt to 
collect the missing items.  If missing items are not received within that 
60 days, the application will be returned, the enrollment process closed 
for that provider and a new COMPLETE enrollment packet will be 
required to re-start the enrollment process. 



Missing Documentation
• 54 percent of enrollment applications are received incomplete!
• The enrollment process will NOT begin until all enrollment items have 

been received.
• Even if just one item is missing, incomplete or contains inaccurate 

information,  the process will not begin until that one item is 
received/corrected. 

• Signature pages as well as effective dates for certain documents can 
expire while the application is waiting on missing items.  



Missing Documentation
Five Common Missing or Incorrect Items
1. Current application

I. Previous versions of the Credentialing application are not accepted, visit 
SouthCarolinaBlues.com for current forms

2. Five-year work history, including current employer
I. Gaps longer than six months explained
II. Include schooling if work history is less than six months

3. Malpractice roster and/or coversheet with provider’s name included
4. CLIA Form with ALL applications, except non-medical dental

I. Form must be filled out even if the provider does not have a CLIA certificate.

5. Unaltered contract pages with wet signatures



Provider Enrollment 
Process



Provider Enrollment Process
The enrollment process is performed to:
• Confirm accurate directories so members can find you.
• Ensure we have accurate and complete information on providers as well 

as the practice they are joining.  
• Verify providers are in good standing.
• Confirm providers meet requirements.
• Validate practitioners’ qualifications. 

To begin the provider enrollment process, each provider must complete 
the Provider Enrollment Application and submit required documentation.



Provider Enrollment Process
• To ensure that you are submitting a complete provider enrollment 

packet, please visit the Provider Enrollment section of 
www.SouthCarolinaBlues.com

• In the Provider Enrollment section, you will find instructions on how to 
enroll a new medical or dental provider, a behavioral health provider, 
laboratory, virtual health or patient-centered medical home (PCMH).  

• You will also find instructions on updating demographic information, 
how to recredential an existing provider along with the forms required 
for these updates. 

http://www.southcarolinablues.com/


Clean Application Enrollment Process
1. We receive a complete enrollment packet via provider.blue.enroll@bcbssc.com.
2. We review the packet and confirm it is complete and send it to the Credentialing 

Committee for review. (Only complete and accurate enrollment packets will be 
sent to the Credentialing Committee.)

3. If the Credentialing Committee approves the application, we inform the 
provider’s enrollment contact via email. If the provider is not approved, the 
enrollment packet goes to a Disciplinary Committee to approve or deny and a 
notification of the verdict is sent to the provider.

4. When the additional steps in the Enrollment process are completed a welcome 
email will be sent. The welcome email will include the provider’s effective dates 
in our system. A welcome packet will also be sent to the provider.  Once the 
provider receives our welcome email with effective dates, he or she can begin 
accepting patients and filing claims.

mailto:provider.blue.enroll@bcbssc.com


Provider Enrollment Process
• The effective date is the date the credentialing committee approves 

the application per Utilization Review Accreditation Commission 
(URAC) requirements.

• Back dating of network dates set by committee are not allowed.
• The credentialing committee reviews all enrollment packets to ensure 

providers meet credentialing criteria, including URAC, the National 
Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) or South Carolina’s 
Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS)-required items. 



Provider Enrollment Process
The Provider Enrollment page gives you options to enroll in our networks, update 
your information or recredential. You also have access to valuable resources.

Click Get Enrolled to start a new enrollment.



Provider Enrollment Process
Select Enrollment Information to learn how to add a new provider to your 

practice.



The enrollment process will begin when all 
items are received and complete.

Provider Enrollment Process
1. Open the Checklist.
2. Complete and collect all 

necessary forms.
3. You will need network 

contract pages. Click here to 
request the contract pages.

4. Submit completed
enrollment applications to 
Provider.Blue.Enroll@bcbssc.
com.



Checklist
• We have included an interactive Provider 

Enrollment Checklist in the application.
• Each requirement is linked with a form or 

example.
• This checklist outlines each form that is 

required for each provider type.
• Mid-levels are required to complete the full 

application for Healthy Blue (Medicaid).  An 
abbreviated two-page application is 
required for commercial networks.



Dental Credentialing
• Dental credentialing is for the Participating Dental 

and State Dental Plus networks.
• Other plans that use the Participating Dental 

Network include: 
• BlueCross Federal Employee Program (FEP) 

BlueDentalSM

• FEP Basic and Standard 
• GRID members 

• For Initial Credentialing use the South Carolina 
Dental Credentialing Application.  



Behavioral Health Credentialing
Now Available
Behavioral health providers can now apply for 
network enrollment via an online application at 
www.CompanionBenefitAlternatives.com.

• Send general inquiries to 
cba.provrep@companiongroup.com

• If you have enrollment questions, please 
contact CBA at 800-868-1032, ext. 25744.

http://www.companionbenefitalternatives.com/
mailto:cba.provrep@companiongroup.com


Behavioral Health Credentialing
• Companion Benefit 

Alternatives (CBA) 
coordinates credentialing 
for mental health 
practitioners.

• Complete these steps to 
enroll with CBA.

CBA is a separate company that administers mental health and substance abuse benefits on behalf of BlueCross and BlueChoice HealthPlan.



Demographic Updates



Demographic Updates
You can make updates easily through Medical Directory Check Up (M.D. 
CheckUp). 
Click on Demographic Updates to update your information. 



Demographic Updates
• M.D. Checkup allows you to view 

information for all associated locations 
and affiliated practitioners for each 
location.

• You can update information at any 
time.

• We require verification for each 
location on a quarterly basis.

• January 1 – March 31
• April 1 – June 30
• July 1 – September 30
• October 1 – December 31



Demographic Updates
• MD Checkup is available within My Insurance 

ManagerSM. 
• Verify – Confirm information shown is current 

and accurate.
• Update – Once a change has been made, Update 

must be selected to confirm and accept the 
change.   

• View & Edit – Access and edit location 
information (addresses, telephone number, fax 
number, hours of operation, etc.).



Demographic Updates
• Remove Location – Enter or select a date to indicate that a location 

shown in the Location List is no longer active or part of the 
organization. (NOTE:  This action inactivates/closes the location in our 
claims payment system, do NOT use this action to remove a location 
from your VIEW in M.D.Checkup!)

• Remove Practitioner – Enter or select a date to indicate that a 
practitioner is no longer participating with the specific location.  (NOTE:  
If you need to remove a practitioner from one of your locations and 
add to another location, you MUST complete the ADD function first, 
otherwise you may remove the practitioner from your view.)

• Add Practitioner – Add a practitioner to the specific location by using 
the Add Practitioner’s search function. You will only find practitioners 
that are already affiliated to your tax ID, if you need to add a new 
practitioner, please complete the appropriate forms located on our 
website. 



Demographic Updates
Why are these updates so critical?  You could be losing patients! 
• Keeping the provider directory accurate and up to date is essential to 

the health plan and to the providers. 
• If you receive the notice to update your demographic information, 

please do not just click accept without fully reviewing the information. 
• If you are not the correct person that should be reviewing this data, 

please send this to the appropriate person who can accurately validate. 



Demographic Updates
Common Errors Found During Secret Shopper 
• Appointment phone numbers are incorrect – A patient calls and cannot reach the 

office to make an appointment.  Patients will choose to call another practice.
• Practitioners are listed at locations where they do not practice – A patient calls to 

schedule an appointment with a certain practitioner.  They are told he is not at this 
location.  Patients get frustrated and may choose another practice.

• Practitioners listed as accepting new patients – Patients call to make a new 
patient appointment and are told that physician’s panel is closed. Patients get 
frustrated and may choose a another practice. 

• Staff unaware of updates – Sometimes updates are made but the staff is not 
aware. Be sure staff knows about all demographic updates.



Demographic Updates
The Location Details screen shows the 
practice details:
• Address
• Telephone
• Fax
• Email
• Website
• Hours of operation
• Affiliated practitioners
The Edit function allows users to 
modify the information shown.



Demographic Updates
If you click on Remove Location, you 
are closing out that location in our 
system as well as removing it from 
the directory. Do NOT use to remove 
location from your VIEW.



Recredentialing



Recredentialing
• Established providers are 

required to recredential every 
three years.  

• You can access the forms 
necessary to recredential  by 
clicking on Recredentialing. 

• If the provider 30 days past the 
recredentialing date, the 
provider must re-enroll by 
submitting initial provider 
enrollment information.



Recredentialing
Our credentialing staff will notify you when it is time for you to complete this update. 

The recredentialing process consists of a 5 page South Carolina Uniform Managed 
Care Practitioner Credentials Update Form. This is an abbreviated version of the 
Provider Enrollment Application, so the same guidelines apply:

• Office/credentialing contact, phone number and email address is needed.
• Hospital Admitting information is required. If the provider does not admit, an admitting 

plan must be submitted.
• Providers will need to submit a copy of their malpractice coverage that will not expire 

within 30 days.
• If the provider answers Yes to any question on page 2, a detailed explanation is 

required.
• Signature dates on page 2, 3 and 5 must be less than 150 days old.



Contact Us



Contact Us
BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina, BlueChoice HealthPlan and Healthy BlueSM

have streamlined the Provider Enrollment Process to improve the enrollment 
experience.  

• Initial Enrollment Applications – Provider.Blue.Enroll@bcbssc.com
• Returning Documentation – Provider.Requested.Info@bcbssc.com
• Provider Demographic Updates – Provider.Blue.Updates@bcbssc.com
• Recredentialing – Recred.App@bcbssc.com

Do not email Provider.Cert@bcbssc.com – This email address is no longer monitored.

Note: Do not send your email to multiple addresses.

mailto:Provider.Blue.Enroll@bcbssc.com
mailto:Provider.Requested.Info@bcbssc.com
mailto:Provider.Blue.Updates@bcbssc.com
mailto:Recred.App@bcbssc.com
mailto:Provider.Cert@bcbssc.com


Contact Us
• BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina, 

BlueChoice HealthPlan and Healthy BlueSM

streamlined the Provider Enrollment 
Process to improve the enrollment 
experience.  

• Fill out the online form to ask questions 
via email. Do not email directly.

• This form contains all the information 
needed to respond to inquiries quickly 
and accurately.



Contact Us
• Use the VRU to check status of a submitted application or ask questions.
• Call Provider Services at 1-800-868-2510 and select option 5.

• Press 1 to check the status of an application.

• The phone lines will be available Monday through Friday  from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
• There will not be a voicemail option.
• This line is for credentialing questions only.



Questions?
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